Initially, THS is focused on selling its products into "commercial" settings, and via its on-line 

retail "direct-to-consumer" subscription program. The key to unlocking the potential of this high 

margin continuity business is to rapidly grow a core base of at least twenty-five thousand (25,000) end­

use customers (to achieve positive cash flow), and to generate continuity revenue from the supply of 

its exclusive refills. 

THS has been granted three (3) issued patents and three (3) registered trademarks by the 

USPTO, owns all proprietary injection and blow mold equipment and, has determined all necessary

[...]

toward the estimated four point eight (4.8) million, child bearing, English and Spanish speaking, 

educated women, aged twenty to fifty (20-50), residing within a fifty (SO) mile radius from the three 

major cities of California, with household incomes of seventy-five thousand dollars (>$75,000) per 

year, or greater. 

The Company is also active in pursuing opportunities in the "Home Shopping" retail space, 

with companies such as HSN and QVC. This is the least expensive and only television air-time we can 

justify as a potentially viable opportunity for us as an early stage growth company.